
BRADFORD MILLENNIUM WAY RELAY 26th JUNE 2016
Leg 1 Bingley to Oxenhope Leg 2 Oxenhope to Laycock Leg 3 Laycock to Silsden Leg 4 Silsden to Ilkley Leg 5 Ilkley to Bingley

Pos Team Team Name Category Runners Leg Time Pos Runners Leg Time Pos Runners Leg Time Pos Runners Leg Time Pos Runners Leg Time Pos
1 80 Wharfedale Harriers Mens A Open Christian Holmes L 01:18:28 1 Sam Watson L 01:03:24 1 David Kirkham L 00:53:18 1 Jonny Bradshaw L 01:04:19 1 Marc Sennett L 01:13:57 2

Lee Athersmith T 01:18:28 1 Harry Holmes T 02:21:52 1 Paul Crabtree T 03:15:10 1 James Hall T 04:19:29 1 Nick Charlesworth T 05:33:26 1
Gain/Loss 00:00:05 G 00:00:04 G 00:00:03 G 00:00:04 G 00:00:16 L

2 68 Keighley & Craven A Vets Alfie Walker L 01:31:05 9 Chris Loftus L 01:08:09 2 Marko Gvero L 00:59:44 3 Ben Timbers L 01:13:53 4 Will Smith L 01:13:36 1
Paul Crabtree T 01:31:05 9 Scott Bairstow T 02:39:14 6 Mark Knowles T 03:38:58 2 Stuart Walton T 04:52:51 3 Adrian Thomas T 06:06:27 2

Gain/Loss 00:04:45 L 00:01:36 G 00:01:06 L 00:03:07 L 00:07:22 G
3 51 Saltaire Striders Open A Open SIMON PASS L 01:25:33 8 GERARD MILLS L 01:16:37 10 STUART DUNBAR L 00:58:48 2 WILL KERR L 01:06:35 2 MATT RICHARDSON L 01:24:08 8

GRAHAM CORBETT T 01:25:33 8 MARTIN FILLINGHAMT 02:42:10 9 TOM LEE T 03:40:58 3 CARL KERNICK T 04:47:33 2 ALI NASH T 06:11:41 3
Gain/Loss 00:02:01 G 00:05:52 L 00:00:41 G 00:05:11 G 00:02:00 L

4 89 Barlick Vets Vets Andy Berry L 01:22:33 5 Pete Beresford L 01:16:04 9 Ben Hoyle L 01:06:58 8 Mick Keegan L 01:18:43 7 Ian Beresford L 01:17:18 3
Ian Livesey T 01:22:33 5 Rob Hodgkinson T 02:38:37 5 Glenn Whittaker T 03:45:35 6 Jonathan Boothman T 05:04:18 6 Sam Wadsworth T 06:21:36 4
Gain/Loss 00:07:21 G 00:03:26 L 00:05:54 L 00:05:02 L 00:07:01 G

5 65 Pudsey & Bramley Open Joe Baxter L 01:22:12 4 Charlie McIntosh L 01:15:33 8 Belinda Baquero L 01:13:12 23 Niall Bourke L 01:12:32 3 Scott Alder L 01:26:32 9
Matthew Seddon T 01:22:12 4 Mick Hill T 02:37:45 4 Rachel Pilling T 03:50:57 9 Claire Green T 05:03:29 5 Ed Barber T 06:30:01 5

Gain/Loss 00:09:41 G 00:01:19 L 00:10:47 L 00:02:47 G 00:00:21 L
6 66 Pudsey Pacers Open James Clark L 01:21:58 3 Paul Gaile L 01:15:32 7 John Marshall L 01:04:28 4 David Burdon L 01:21:20 9 Michael Dixon L 01:35:10 16

Matt Livesey T 01:21:58 3 Karen Pickles T 02:37:30 3 James Pickles T 03:41:58 4 Andrew Hardaker T 05:03:18 4 Robert Dixon T 06:38:28 6
Gain/Loss 00:11:54 G 00:00:19 G 00:00:42 L 00:04:23 L 00:07:07 L

7 55 Horsforth Harriers Open Alan Squire L 01:38:59 15 Rob Furness L 01:11:16 4 James Hingley L 01:07:46 10 Graham Cottam L 01:26:05 13 Richard Pattinson L 01:19:24 4
Paul Senior T 01:38:59 15 Neil Burton T 02:50:15 10 Reece Milton T 03:58:01 10 Martin Critchley T 05:24:06 10 Neal Edmondson T 06:43:30 7
Gain/Loss 00:03:56 L 00:05:32 G 00:03:12 L 00:08:10 L 00:09:46 G

8 91 Queensbury RC A Open Chris Williams L 01:24:05 6 Andy  Dovernor L 01:12:45 5 Steve Searle L 01:08:20 11 Andy Stott L 01:25:10 11 Phil Robinson L 01:34:30 15
Alistair Galt T 01:24:05 6 David Hunt T 02:36:50 2 Matt Fielding T 03:45:10 5 Peter Hughes T 05:10:20 7 Carl Heron T 06:44:50 8
Gain/Loss 00:11:17 G 00:04:18 G 00:03:33 L 00:07:00 L 00:05:03 L

9 75 Wakefield Open Chris Ward L 01:33:16 11 Stew Knowles L 01:08:25 3 Martin Holden L 01:06:57 7 Glen Shelley L 01:28:14 17 Neil Dutton L 01:29:51 12
Brendon Wain T 01:33:16 11 Ben Butler T 02:41:41 8 Hugh Allen T 03:48:38 7 Matthew Dodsworth T 05:16:52 8 Barrie Wain T 06:46:43 9

Gain/Loss 00:02:33 G 00:09:00 G 00:01:52 L 00:09:42 L 00:00:01 G
10 84 Accrington Mixed A Mixed Graham Morris L 01:34:35 14 Glen Goodwin L 01:18:41 11 Martin King L 01:05:42 6 Martin Bland L 01:23:08 10 Paul Calverley L 01:32:55 14

Amanda Parkinson T 01:34:35 14 Debbie Gowans T 02:53:16 11 Julie Brady T 03:58:58 11 Julia Hartley T 05:22:06 9 Lisa Parker T 06:55:01 10
Gain/Loss 00:03:11 G 00:00:19 G 00:00:43 G 00:03:00 L 00:01:13 L

11 82 Skyrac Mixed Nuna Cesar de sa L 01:33:43 12 Darren Parker L 01:31:07 24 Andy McCue L 01:21:32 33 Nick Howard L 01:16:16 6 David Stoneman L 01:19:36 5
Donna Edmondson T 01:33:43 12 Joanne Thompson T 03:04:50 15 Lois Scott T 04:26:22 21 Rebecca Cesar De Sa T 05:42:38 14 Nicola Squires T 07:02:14 11

Gain/Loss 00:05:45 G 00:10:45 L 00:13:58 L 00:05:16 G 00:13:42 G
12 69 Keighley & Craven B Open Tim Clegg L 01:43:20 20 George Dennis L 01:22:08 16 Simon Wheeler L 01:10:40 16 John Conroy L 01:16:16 5 Gary Ward L 01:32:54 13

Simon Farrar T 01:43:20 20 Stuart Preston T 03:05:28 16 Russ Fairhurst T 04:16:08 14 Craig Cooper T 05:32:24 12 Dick Ballatine T 07:05:18 12
Gain/Loss 00:03:09 L 00:01:11 L 00:02:37 L 00:05:51 G 00:01:05 G

13 95 Bingley Ladies A Ladies Jo Buckley L 01:40:12 16 Mary Green L 01:25:28 20 Becky Weight L 01:11:13 18 Julie Thornton L 01:27:57 15 Ruth Whitehead L 01:29:43 10
Lesley Watson T 01:40:12 16 Sarah Dewhirst T 03:05:40 17 Sarah Flaherty T 04:16:53 15 Marisol Carrera Vivar T 05:44:50 16 Shona Stone T 07:14:33 13

Gain/Loss 00:02:10 G 00:02:45 L 00:01:41 L 00:04:02 L 00:06:18 G
14 78 Wharfedale Ladies A Ladies Jean Powell L 01:46:01 26 Katherine Kirkham L 01:24:53 19 Fiona Raby L 01:11:05 17 Emma Dodd L 01:28:53 20 Emma Hopkinson L 01:29:49 11

Jennifer Battersby T 01:46:01 26 Sophie Martin T 03:10:54 20 Sally Sutcliffe T 04:21:59 18 Laura Pickles T 05:50:52 19 Kirsty Hall T 07:20:41 14
Gain/Loss 00:02:12 L 00:01:00 L 00:00:34 L 00:03:47 L 00:07:34 G

15 81 Idle Open Leon Winder L 01:41:15 18 Sam Clegg L 01:13:24 6 Naomi Armitage L 01:16:34 28 David Lewis L 01:32:22 25 Peter Hilliard L 01:38:22 19
Mario Barbosa T 01:41:15 18 Andrew Brittain T 02:54:39 13 Anthony Blythe T 04:11:13 13 Shaun Duffy T 05:43:35 15 Geoff Spence T 07:21:57 15

Gain/Loss 00:02:52 G 00:10:43 G 00:05:51 L 00:07:02 L 00:00:43 L
16 59 Baildon Zippers Open Quentin Lewis L 01:20:51 2 Jennie Guard L 01:19:17 13 Mark Delaney L 01:09:13 13 Tony Deacon L 01:42:54 34 Michelle Woodrow L 01:50:44 36

Michael Malyon T 01:20:51 2 Paul Baildon T 02:40:08 7 Ben Watson T 03:49:21 8 Steve Brown T 05:32:15 11 Gareth Holme T 07:22:59 16
Gain/Loss 00:23:30 G 00:05:02 G 00:01:40 G 00:17:22 L 00:12:51 L

17 77 Wakefield Vets Brian Horsfall L 01:44:46 24 Peter Gooding L 01:21:34 15 Richard West L 01:11:50 21 Steve Clarke L 01:27:59 16 Martin Rogers L 01:43:24 22
Tony Smith T 01:44:46 24 Nick Mannion T 03:06:20 18 Paul Lycett T 04:18:10 16 Jeremy Frain T 05:46:09 17 Tony White T 07:29:33 17
Gain/Loss 00:01:08 G 00:04:00 G 00:00:06 G 00:01:11 L 00:04:04 L

18 57 Horsforth Harriers Ladies A Ladies Bev Elliot L 01:49:36 29 Linsey Clegg L 01:23:14 17 Liz Huby L 01:07:09 9 Caroline Thomas L 01:28:16 18 Becky Lawrence L 01:43:48 23
Joelle O'Neill T 01:49:36 29 Ruth Moran T 03:12:50 21 Aisling Wall T 04:19:59 17 Helen Coutie T 05:48:15 18 Claire Piercy T 07:32:03 18

Gain/Loss 00:03:06 L 00:02:49 G 00:05:11 G 00:00:59 L 00:03:55 L
19 56 Horsforth Harriers Open Andrew Teanby L 01:46:30 28 Alex Karagic L 01:23:19 18 Steve Wood L 01:14:05 24 Philip Wilkinson L 01:32:50 26 Ed Sanders L 01:41:54 21

Martin Mccleave T 01:46:30 28 Colin McFadden T 03:09:49 19 Phil McGeever T 04:23:54 19 James Mangeolles T 05:56:44 20 Mark Smith T 07:38:38 19
Gain/Loss 00:01:33 G 00:03:59 G 00:00:42 L 00:04:16 L 00:00:33 L

20 94 North Leeds Fell Runners Open Kate Bell L 01:43:51 22 Liz Casey L 01:41:49 35 Lisa Rudlaw L 01:19:33 30 John Brooksbank L 01:31:59 24 Dom Nurse L 01:23:07 7
Tim Jacobs T 01:43:51 22 Dave McQuire T 03:25:40 31 Sharon Williams T 04:45:13 29 Ian Sampson T 06:17:12 28 Greg Weatherhead T 07:40:19 20
Gain/Loss 00:04:35 G 00:14:12 L 00:05:53 L 00:03:06 L 00:18:36 G



21 62 Skipton Men Open Gavin Smith L 01:25:31 7 Dave Gorman L 01:34:25 28 John Harrison L 01:11:14 19 Ricky Johnson L 01:30:14 22 James Kirkpatrick L 02:00:48 42
Julian Hood T 01:25:31 7 Brian Hugill T 02:59:56 14 Patrick Wardle T 04:11:10 12 Steve Hall T 05:41:24 13 Rick Small T 07:42:12 21
Gain/Loss 00:23:22 G 00:06:26 L 00:02:44 G 00:00:59 L 00:18:40 L

22 88 Valley Striders Open Rachel Mackie L 01:42:39 19 Bob Jackson L 01:41:13 34 Ian Sanderson L 01:08:24 12 Paul Smith L 01:29:53 21 Lousie Cazan L 01:44:30 25
Sarah Grant T 01:42:39 19 Jjohn Hussey T 03:23:52 28 Daryl Hibberd T 04:32:16 24 Sue Sunderland T 06:02:09 22 Alex Watson-Usher T 07:46:39 22
Gain/Loss 00:07:17 G 00:12:24 L 00:06:16 G 00:00:13 G 00:01:23 L

23 87 The Otley Dream Team Open Tamara Weatherhead L 01:50:06 32 Hugh Pearson L 01:32:41 26 Hannah Lupton L 01:29:03 38 Andy Webster L 01:35:44 28 Andrew Robertshaw L 01:20:29 6
Laura Martin T 01:50:06 32 Sara Elliott T 03:22:47 27 Sara Richard T 04:51:50 33 Caron Ralph T 06:27:34 32 Rogan Ashton T 07:48:03 23
Gain/Loss 00:00:10 G 00:03:36 L 00:14:09 L 00:05:21 L 00:22:56 G

24 92 Queensbury RC Mixed Mixed Matt Thornton L 01:44:29 23 Peter May L 01:29:12 21 Neil Windle L 01:13:03 22 Chris Rushworth L 01:30:52 23 Anthony Lindsay-Yule L 01:50:32 34
Joanne Horan T 01:44:29 23 Lynne Robinson T 03:13:41 22 Stacey Cleale T 04:26:44 22 Anna Smith T 05:57:36 21 Julie Hepworth T 07:48:08 24

Gain/Loss 00:05:48 G 00:00:06 L 00:01:52 G 00:00:28 L 00:07:06 L
25 90 Chapel Allerton Open Steve Taylor L 01:44:48 25 Nic Cuthbertson L 01:29:43 23 Richard Sutor L 01:11:22 20 Madeleine Watson L 01:37:27 29 David Allison L 01:45:25 26

Tony Padgett T 01:44:48 25 Jonny Yates T 03:14:31 23 Dan Price T 04:25:53 20 Emily Simpson T 06:03:20 23 Clara Humphreys T 07:48:45 25
Gain/Loss 00:05:38 G 00:00:30 L 00:03:39 G 00:06:56 L 00:01:50 L

26 86 Accrington Vets Vets Martin Wilcock L 01:33:51 13 Tom Battrick L 01:42:55 37 Carole Morris L 01:20:36 32 Paula Taylor L 01:39:03 30 Damian Fletcher L 01:37:14 17
Paul Gallagher T 01:33:51 13 Angela Terry T 03:16:46 24 Andy Bush T 04:37:22 27 Nad Hussain T 06:16:25 25 Catherine Derbyshire T 07:53:39 26

Gain/Loss 00:17:44 G 00:12:46 L 00:04:48 L 00:07:35 L 00:07:26 G
27 85 Accrington Mixed B Mixed Neil Thompson L 01:43:47 21 Michael Coward L 01:36:53 30 Keith Robinson L 01:14:31 27 David Sagar L 01:41:33 32 Rick Smith L 01:37:55 18

Sarah Ridehalgh T 01:43:47 21 Lisa Boyle T 03:20:40 25 Michele Baker T 04:35:11 26 Sam Hughes T 06:16:44 26 Sue Baron T 07:54:39 27
Gain/Loss 00:08:02 G 00:06:32 L 00:01:26 G 00:09:54 L 00:06:58 G

28 63 Blackburn Road Runners Open Phil White L 02:12:34 44 Jason Cook L 01:19:02 12 John Hannan L 01:19:53 31 Lee Denton L 01:19:19 8 Andrew Oates L 01:49:32 33
Chris Dickinson T 02:12:34 44 Matthew Simpson T 03:31:36 34 David Short T 04:51:29 32 Matthew Wales T 06:10:48 24 Terry Beardsworth T 08:00:20 28

Gain/Loss 00:19:25 L 00:12:24 G 00:03:01 L 00:13:26 G 00:03:24 L
29 52 Saltaire Striders Mixed Mixed TIM BELLWOOD L 01:49:41 30 REENA MISTRY L 01:35:34 29 STE WOLSTENHOLME L 01:04:58 5 LAURA RICHARDSON L 01:51:17 39 LOUISE NASH L 01:44:04 24

AMANDA BELLWOOD T 01:49:41 30 STUART JAMES T 03:25:15 30 LYDIA FARLEY T 04:30:13 23 SAM WHITE T 06:21:30 29 GARY PENNINGTON T 08:05:34 29
Gain/Loss 00:04:42 G 00:03:09 L 00:12:44 G 00:17:31 L 00:03:14 G

30 61 Skipton Ladies Ladies Sue Marshall L 01:52:51 35 Karen Hood L 01:43:19 38 Hilary Seward L 01:14:12 26 Mel Ives L 01:26:48 14 Karen Chown L 01:48:46 31
Mel Steventon T 01:52:51 35 Victoria Wilson T 03:36:10 39 Jenny Wade T 04:50:22 31 Jayne Butterworth T 06:17:10 27 Anne-Marie Bulcock T 08:05:56 30

Gain/Loss 00:01:37 G 00:10:49 L 00:03:34 G 00:07:02 G 00:01:24 L
31 76 Wakefield Ladies Sarah Bostwick L 01:46:24 27 Emma Pearson L 01:44:50 39 Eileen Mannion L 01:14:06 25 Sharon Sykes L 01:39:08 31 Louise Taylor L 01:46:03 27

Nicola Steel T 01:46:24 27 Mandy Geary T 03:31:14 33 Hayley Newbound T 04:45:20 30 Julie Burrell T 06:24:28 31 Joanne Biltcliffe T 08:10:31 31
Gain/Loss 00:09:09 G 00:11:28 L 00:04:24 G 00:04:25 L 00:02:20 G

32 70 Keighley & Craven Ladies A Ladies Helen Glover L 01:33:03 10 Tizz Woffenden L 01:20:41 14 Clare Smurthwaite L 02:11:16 46 Lynne Murphy L 01:28:26 19 Lorna Hubbard L 01:40:26 20
Claire Cooper T 01:33:03 10 Sarah O'Sullivan T 02:53:44 12 Liz Crosland T 05:05:00 36 Angela Paxton T 06:33:26 33 Trish Gavins T 08:13:52 32

Gain/Loss 00:23:18 G 00:13:19 G 00:52:14 L 00:06:56 G 00:08:42 G
33 67 Pudsey Pacers Open Steve Pattison L 01:52:21 34 William Overton L 01:32:41 27 David Cooper L 01:10:04 14 Sarah Dutson L 01:47:28 36 Mandy Bannister L 01:57:42 39

Philip Lonsdale T 01:52:21 34 Richard Godden T 03:25:02 29 Mark Pawson T 04:35:06 25 Jenny Cooper T 06:22:34 30 Katy Ralph T 08:20:16 33
Gain/Loss 00:05:30 G 00:02:32 G 00:09:59 G 00:10:52 L 00:07:09 L

34 72 Keighley & Craven Vets A Vets Catherine Mercer L 01:53:01 37 Sue Straw L 01:29:19 22 Alison Walker L 01:48:44 44 Camille Askins L 01:35:29 27 Emma Dooks L 01:46:37 28
Hinda Hardaker T 01:53:01 37 Sara Abbott T 03:22:20 26 Janet-Alison Arkwright T 05:11:04 39 Sharon Hudson T 06:46:33 35 Diane Whiteoak T 08:33:10 34

Gain/Loss 00:07:52 G 00:08:22 G 00:26:37 L 00:03:36 G 00:06:47 G
35 53 Saltaire Striders Open B Open RICHARD STONE L 01:53:16 38 ALAN DOUGLAS L 01:41:58 36 RICHARD SMITH L 01:49:07 45 IAN JENKINS L 01:25:49 12 GARY WESTERN L 01:49:30 32

FRANK BEECROFT T 01:53:16 38 TIM MOSEDALE T 03:35:14 38 CLAIRE THAPER T 05:24:21 43 EWAN GIBB T 06:50:10 37 ALUN GRIFFITHS T 08:39:40 35
Gain/Loss 00:09:09 G 00:03:03 L 00:25:58 L 00:14:32 G 00:05:20 G

36 58 Horsforth Harriers Ladies B Ladies Trudy Ellis L 01:59:10 40 Jane Webster L 01:39:27 32 Cath Gray L 01:26:51 37 Alison Traynor L 01:48:04 37 Gillian Gaskin L 01:47:32 29
Serena Blackburn T 01:59:10 40 Kathryn Hind T 03:38:37 41 Jackie Ford T 05:05:28 37 Sarah Papadimos T 06:53:32 38 Theresa Duckett T 08:41:04 36

Gain/Loss 00:03:35 G 00:00:16 L 00:03:28 L 00:07:27 L 00:07:36 G
37 79 Wharfedale Ladies B Ladies Natalie Clayton L 02:01:50 42 Angela Donlan L 01:31:18 25 Bridget Thompson L 01:26:08 36 Caldene Harrison L 01:56:44 42 Sarah Charlesworth L 01:50:37 35

Jen Cailey T 02:01:50 42 Helen Shaw T 03:33:08 36 Karen Gorman T 04:59:16 34 Tracey Strong T 06:56:00 39 Dawn Denton T 08:46:37 37
Gain/Loss 00:02:14 G 00:08:56 G 00:01:52 L 00:15:03 L 00:05:45 G

38 96 Bingley Ladies B Ladies Polly Green L 01:50:00 31 Sophie Findlay L 01:48:00 40 Denise Wright L 01:25:22 34 Sue Fulton L 01:41:49 33 Faye Firth L 02:05:34 44
Alison Dewhurst T 01:50:00 31 Eleanor Brown T 03:38:00 40 Becky Holmes T 05:03:22 35 Meryl Levington T 06:45:11 34 Sally Robinson T 08:50:45 38

Gain/Loss 00:15:02 G 00:06:59 L 00:00:26 L 00:00:40 G 00:08:17 L
39 60 Baildon Chargers Open Ged Futter L 01:51:58 33 Linda Carey L 02:00:26 44 Rob Myers L 01:25:49 35 Rebecca Langdon L 01:46:01 35 John Crabtree L 01:47:47 30

Piero Tozzi T 01:51:58 33 Kate Walters T 03:52:24 43 Ian Hartman T 05:18:13 42 Karen Baildon T 07:04:14 41 Lim Eyre T 08:52:01 39
Gain/Loss 00:13:22 G 00:19:10 L 00:00:41 L 00:03:17 L 00:09:46 G

40 54 Saltaire Striders Open C Open ROBERT DONKIN L 01:40:20 17 MEL AKEROYD L 01:49:09 42 PAUL RHODES L 01:10:40 15 TONY HART L 02:09:46 45 HELEN WESTERN L 02:02:36 43
DUANE CRAVEN T 01:40:20 17 HELEN BRANT T 03:29:29 32 KAMIL ZAKOWSKI T 04:40:09 28 JAYNE HART T 06:49:55 36 LORIS DELL'AMICO T 08:52:31 40

Gain/Loss 00:25:07 G 00:07:47 L 00:14:33 G 00:26:56 L 00:04:56 L
41 93 Queensbury RC B Open Graham Jowett L 01:54:02 39 Chris Lane L 01:40:59 33 Dianne Simpson L 01:36:19 40 Chris Brighouse-Johnson L 01:48:17 38 Andrew Smith L 01:55:16 38

Graham Rhode T 01:54:02 39 Glenn Thornton T 03:35:01 37 Steve Wilby T 05:11:20 40 Philip Lickley T 06:59:37 40 Andrew Tudor T 08:54:53 41
Gain/Loss 00:11:58 G 00:00:50 G 00:10:43 L 00:05:00 L 00:02:55 G



42 73 Keighley & Craven Vets B Vets Richard Taylor L 02:08:45 43 Koleen Wright L 01:50:25 43 Donna Chester L 01:17:37 29 Jane Sedgewick L 01:55:41 41 Trevor Kearton L 01:51:24 37
Alan Turner T 02:08:45 43 Arthur Leng T 03:59:10 44 Alan Wright T 05:16:47 41 Pamela Williams T 07:12:28 43 Paul Vesty T 09:03:52 42
Gain/Loss 00:00:38 L 00:06:54 L 00:09:25 G 00:10:40 L 00:08:47 G

43 83 Accrington Open Open Paul Coorrigan L 01:52:54 36 Chris Walton L 01:38:53 31 Colette Mallabourn L 01:38:42 42 Stewart Keighley L 02:01:27 43 Michael Leeming L 02:00:11 41
Katharine Gregson T 01:52:54 36 Sadie Speight T 03:31:47 35 Lousie Slater T 05:10:29 38 Francesca Turner T 07:11:56 42 Liam Modem T 09:12:07 43

Gain/Loss 00:17:10 G 00:06:12 G 00:10:21 L 00:14:50 L 00:01:49 G
44 71 Keighley & Craven Ladies B Ladies Gill Petruchi L 01:59:30 41 Diane Macdonald L 01:48:30 41 Sharon Ridding L 01:36:45 41 Luisa Lauren L 02:10:39 46 Amanda Harrison L 01:59:41 40

Hannah Yates T 01:59:30 41 Tina Kelly T 03:48:00 42 Anne Hopkinson T 05:24:45 44 Amanda Burgess T 07:35:24 44 Tracey Hodgson T 09:35:05 44
Gain/Loss 00:15:59 G 00:00:58 G 00:04:44 L 00:19:36 L 00:07:23 G

45 64 Blackburn Road Runners Ladies M Keighley L 02:14:20 45 Joanne Weir L 02:01:42 45 Lisa Ingman L 01:29:55 39 Michelle Searshardy L 02:03:31 44 ??? L 02:32:49 46
Lorna Bowes T 02:14:20 45 Debbie Bolton T 04:16:02 45 Rowena Demerey T 05:45:57 45 Denise Cottain T 07:49:28 45 ??? T 10:22:17 45

Gain/Loss 00:12:16 G 00:03:15 L 00:09:40 G 00:03:21 L 00:15:19 L
46 74 Keighley & Craven Mixed Mixed David Seaward L 02:39:23 46 Mike Watson L 02:06:29 46 Helen Cawkwell L 01:46:39 43 Gary Searley L 01:54:45 40 Claire Aspden L 02:30:40 45

Rachel Grasior?? T 02:39:23 46 Adrienne Brunsfield T 04:45:52 46 Peter Mitchell T 06:32:31 46 Rachel Lyles T 08:27:16 46 Christopher Have T 10:57:56 46
Gain/Loss 00:04:23 L 00:01:15 L 00:01:22 L 00:12:18 G 00:05:17 L
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